P0600009471

	Requestor's Name)	
(i	(equestors marrie)	
(/	Address)	
(/	Address)	
	City/State/Zip/Phone #)	· · · ·
· · ·	sigroutestiph none hy	
PICK-UP		MAIL
(I	Business Entity Name)	
	- ·	
	Document Number)	
(1	Jocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of S	tatus
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:	
		1
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Office Use Only	



01/05/06--01030--019 **78.75

FILED 06 JAN 23 AM 9: 14 VECHLIGHT CE SIME VECHLIGHT CE SIME

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Ferrin's Painting, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	
Filing Fee	F
& Certified Copy	0
	8
	S
ADDITIONAL CO	DV I

587.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: John R. Cappa II., Esquire Name (Printed or typed)

1229 Central Ave.

Address

Saint Petersburg, FL 33705 City, State & Zip

727-894-3159

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 9, 2006

JOHN R. CAPPA II, ESQ. 1229 CENTRAL AVE ST PETERSBURG, FL 33705

SUBJECT: FERRIN'S PAINTING, INC. Ref. Number: W0600000822

We have received your document for FERRIN'S PAINTING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Cynthia Blalock Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 006A00001335

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BRANDON FERRIN, INC. FILED 06 JAN 23 MM 9: 14 FILED 06 JAN 23 MM 9: 14 FILED 06 JAN 23 MM 9: 14 FILED 06 JAN 23 MM 9: 14

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

. . . .

W.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be *BRANDON FERRIN, INC.* The address of the principle office of this corporation shall be 14010 West Parsley Drive, Madeira Beach, Florida 33708

ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 14010 West Parsley Drive, Madeira Beach, Florida 33708, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is BRANDON FERRIN.

ARTICLE V TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI OFFICERS & DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have Three (3) officers. The names and street addresses of the initial officers who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

BRANDON FERRIN President 14010 West Parsley Drive Madeira Beach Florida 33708

PENNY EILEEN SHRYBA Secretary 450 6th Avenue South St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

JIMMY R. HUSKEY Treasurer 2431 Grovelake Circle Palm Harbor, Florida 34683

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is:

BRANDON FERRIN 14010 West Parsley Drive Madeira Beach, Florida 33708

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent BRANDON FERRIN has hereunto set his hand on this _____ day of January, 2006.

BRANDON FERRIN

FILED

06 JAN 23 AM 9: 14

TALLAHY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BRANDON FERRIN having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

.....

BRANDON FERRIN